Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization desires to aquire 50% of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said patents	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC Corporation	06/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization	
Street Address:	1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki City	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6114850	
Patent Number:	6090480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tjohnson@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=013008assignment#page1.tif source=013008assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0399

500507145

1 \$80 00

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki City, Kanagawa, Japan, hereinaster called Assignee, desires to acquire one-half (50%) of the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, 50% of its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Date: June 15, 2007

Name: Hiroyuki Okazaki

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Asset Planning Division, Intellectual Asset Management Unit

Witness:

June 15, 2007

Date:

Name: Akira Muto

REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0400

Schedule A

Patents |

Patent No.	Issue Date (Y.M.D)	Serial No.	File Date(Y.M.D)
6090480	2000.07.18	09/069,850	1998.04.30
6114850	2000.09.05	09/042,556	1998.03.17

FROM NEC PATENT LINALEVOLTD

REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0401